BAV16W/1N4148W
SURFACE MOUNT FAST SWITCHING DIODE
Features
• Fast Switching Speed
• Surface Mount Package Ideally Suited for Automatic Insertion
• For General Purpose Switching Applications
• High Conductance
• Lead Free/RoHS Compliant (Note 2)

• Polarity: Cathode Band
• Marking: Date Code and Type Code, See Page 3
• Type Code: T6, T4
• Ordering Information: See Page 3
• Weight: 0.01 grams (approximate)
A
B
C
D
E
G
H
SOD-123
Dim Min Max
A 3.55 3.85
B 2.55 2.85
C 1.40 1.70
D ⎯ 1.35
0.45 0.65
E
0.55 Typical
G 0.25 ⎯
H 0.11 Typical
J ⎯ 0.10
α 0° 8°
All Dimensions in mm
Maximum Ratings   @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage
VRRM
VRWM
VR
100 V
RMS Reverse Voltage VR(RMS) 71 V
Forward Continuous Current IFM 300 mA
Average Rectified Output Current IO 150 mA
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current @ t = 1.0μs
                                                                                      @ t = 1.0s   IFSM
2.0
1.0 A
Power Dissipation (Note 1) Pd 400 mW
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient Air (Note 1) RθJA 315 °C/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range Tj, TSTG -65 to +150 °C
Notes:   1.    Part mounted on FR-4 PC board with minimum recommended pad layout, which can be found on our website at
  2.    No purposefully added lead.
DS30086 Rev. 17 - 2  1 of 3
BAV16W/1N4148W
© Diodes Incorporated
Electrical Characteristics   @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Min Max Unit Test Condition
Reverse Breakdown Voltage (Note 3) V(BR)R 100 ⎯ V IR = 1.0μA
Forward Voltage VFM ⎯
0.715
0.855
1.0
1.25
V
IF = 1.0mA
IF = 10mA
IF = 50mA
IF = 150mA
Peak Reverse Current (Note 3) IRM ⎯
1.0